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Firestone

ENERGY

1 April 2009

The Manager

Company Announcements

Australian Securities Exchange Limited
Level 8

Exchange Plaza

2 The Esplanade

Perth WA 6000

Attention: Nicholas Ong

Dear Sir

ASX Price Query

Further to your letter dated 30 March 2009, Firestone Energy Limited confirms the following:

1. Yes the company was aware of information, with the Company’s Chief Executive Qfficer in
Johannesburg last week negofiating a second transaction with Sekoko Resources Pty Ltd. An
announcement titled “Firestone Adds 1 Billion Tonnes of Coal to its Existing Inventory in the
Waterberg Coalfield of South Africa” was released to the market this moming in respect of
this.

2. An announcement could not be made prior to this as the final agreement had not been signed
off by the board of directors of Firestone Energy Limited, This was finally executed yesterday.
In light of this and the increase in price and volume of traded stock and a query from the ASX,
the company deemed it prudent to apply for a trading halt until the execution formalities were
complete.

3. The company is not aware of any other reason for the price change and increase in volume in
the company’s shares,

4. The company is in compliance with the ASX Listing Rules and, in particular, listing rule 3.1.

Yours faithfully

A%/

Simon Storm
Company Secretary

Firestone Energy Limited (ACN 058 436 754)
Levell 63 Hay Straat Subiaco WA E00H Australls
PO Box 8284 Subiaco East WA BD08 Australia
T: +B871 8 Q3812755 F: +51 893814799
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ASX Markets Stpearvision Ply Lid
ABN ZG 087 750 438

Level B, Exchange Plaza

2 tha Esplanade

Perth WA £000

PO Box D187

\
ASX Perh WA 6840

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE Telaphone 61 6 9224 0000
Facsimile 61 69221 2020

WY AEXCOM.aU

Lee Boyd

Company Secretary
Firestone Energy Limited
Level 1, 63 Hay Street
Subiaco WA 6008

By: Facsimile: 9381 4799
Dear Lee,

Firestone Energy Limited (the “Company”)
RE: PRICE QUERY

We have noted a change in the price of the Company's securities from $0.019 on 27 March 2002 to $0.03 today.
We have also noted an increase in the volume of trading in the securities over this period.

In light of the price change and increase in volume, please respond o each of the following questions.

1. s the Company aware of any information conceming it that has not been announced which, if known,
could be an explanation for recent frading in the securities of the Company?

2, If the answer to question 1 is yes, can an anhouncement be made immediately? If not, why not and
when is it expected that an announcement will be made?

Please note, if the answer o question 1 s yes and an announcement cannot be made immediately, you
need to contact us to discuss this and you need to consider a trading halt (see below).

3 Is there any other explanation that the Company may have for the price change and increase in volume
in the securities of the Company?

4. Please confirm that the Company is in compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, listing rule 3.1.

Your response should be sent to me on facsimile number 9221 2020. It should not be sent to the Company
Announcements Office.

Unfess the information is required immediately under listing rule 3.1, a response is requested as soon as
possible and, in any event, not later than 12.00 pm W.S.T. today.

The response must be in a form suitable for release to the market. If you have any concem about release of a
response, please contact me immediately.
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Listing rule 3.1

Listing rule 3.1 requires an entity to give ASX immediately any information conceming it that a reasonable person
would expect to have a material effect on the price or value of the entity's securiies. The exceptions to this
requirement are set out in the rule,

In responding to this letter you should consult fisting rule 3.1 and the guidance note fitied “Continuous disclosure.
listing rule 3.1°.

If the information requested by this lefter is information required to be given to ASX under listing rule 3.1 your
obligation is to disclose the information immediately.

Your responsibilty under fisting rule 3.1 is not confined to, or necessarily satisfied by, answering the questions
set out in this letter.

Trading halt

If you are unable to respond by the time requested, or if the answer to question 1 is yes and an announcemeant
cannot be made immediately, you should consider a requast-for a trading halt in the Company's securities. As
set out in listing rule 17.1 and the guidance note titled “Trading halts” we may grant a frading halt at your request.
We may require the request to be in writing. We are not required fo act on your request. You must tell us each
of the following,

The reasons for the trading halt.

How long you want the trading halt to last.

The event you expect to happen that will end the trading halt.

That you are not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Any other information necassary to inform the market ahout the trading halt, or that we ask for.

The trading halt cannot extend past the commencemeant of normal trading on the second day after the day on
which itis granted. If a frading halt is requested and granted and you are still unable o reply to this letier before
the commencement of trading, suspension from quotation would normally be imposed by us from the
commencement of trading if not previously requested by you. The same applies if you have requested a trading
halt because you are unable fo release information to the market, and are sfill unable to do so before the
commencement of trading.

If you have any queties regarding any of the above, please contact me on 8224 0017.

Yours sincerel

Nicholas Ong
Principal Adviser, lssuers
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